DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE

<u>Exempt Registration Fee - \$30 - A</u> water well that is used solely for domestic purposes or for providing water for livestock or poultry that is drilled, completed, or equipped so that it is *incapable* of producing more than 30 gpm. *Water well used for any other purpose is considered a non-exempt well.*

<u>Drilling Permit Application Fee Under 250 GPM - \$200.00</u> – A Water well that is incapable of producing more than 360,000 gpd on less than 500 acres

<u>Operating Permit Application Fee Under 250 GPM - \$200</u> – For wells incapable of producing more than 360,000 gpd on less than 500 acres

<u>Drilling Permit Application Fee Over 250 GPM – Small - \$1,000</u> – A water well capable of producing more than 360,000 gpd on less than 500 acres

<u>Operating Permit Application Fee Over 250 GPM – Small \$1,000</u> - For wells capable of producing more than 360,000 gpd on less than 500 acres

<u>Drilling Permit Application Fee Over 250 GPM – Large - \$2,000</u> – A water well capable of producing more than 360,000 gpd on more than 500 acres

<u>Operating Permit Application fee Over 250 GPM – Large - \$2,000</u> - For wells capable of producing more than 360,000 gpd on more than 500 acres

Transport Application Fee - \$2,000

<u>Transport Sur-Charge - 20 cents per 1,000 gallons transported</u>

<u>Amendment Fees-Administrative - No Charge</u>

Amendment Fee-Material Change - \$150.00

Production Fees - Domestic-Agriculture-Irrigation - \$1 per acre foot permitted

<u>Production Fees - All other uses - \$10 per acre foot permitted</u>

<u>Debit/Credit Card Convenience Fee – 4.5% of total fee</u>

Late Fee (meter reports and payment) - \$30 per 30 days late

First Adopted: 6/23/09 Amended: 8/18/09

Second Amendment: 11/24/09 Third Amendment: 8/17/10 Fourth Amendment: 9/9/14 Fifth Amendment: 9/11/18 Sixth Amendment: 11/21/23